7
7
0
0
-S
e
rie
s M

Dynamic Transfer System (DTS®)
Solid Top 7705
Assembly Belt Type Code Number*
Temperature range °C
Working
Load
(max.)
Weight
Backflex
Radius (min.)
Dry Wet N/m (21°C) kg/m2 mm
HP-Acetal with PBT Pins
Standard HP 7705 I7705HPKxx
-40 to +80 -40 to +65
43000 N/m 13.47 kg/m2
25
DTS Left
Positrack
HP7705DTS-4.5IN_MTW_PT_LH 10028409
HP7705DTS-7.5IN_MTW_PT_LH 10374619
DTS right
Positrack
HP7705DTS-4.5IN_MTW_PT_RH 10028410
HP7705DTS-7.5IN_MTW_PT_RH 10028415
Mould to
width
positrack
HP7705-3.25IN_MTW_PT 10028408 3047 N 1.03 kg/m
HP7705-4.5IN_MTW_PT 10028412 4559 N 1.39 kg/m
HP7705-7.5IN_MTW_PT 10285507 7784 N 2.58 kg/m
BWX-Polyamide with Polyacetal Pins
Standard BWX7705 BWX7705-xx
-40 to +80
Not
recom-
mended
43000 N/m 13.47 kg/m2
25Mould to
width
positrack
BWX7705-3.25IN_MTW_PT 10146200 3047 N 1.03 kg/m
BWX7705-4.5IN_MTW_PT 10146012 4559 N 1.39 kg/m
BWX7705-7.5IN MTW PT 10282299 7784 N 2.58 kg/m
*  In code numbers xx corresponds with the belt width (A). Standard widths of these belts begin at 6” with 3” increments up to 120”.
Special widths start from 5” with ½” increments. see also page 208. Upon request 7705 belts can be supplied in metric versions.
Please contact Customer Service for more details.
182
Please contact our Application Engineers at +31 174 445 111 for assistance with product selection.
Notes
183
7
7
0
0
-S
e
ri
e
s
P. 185
Perforated Top 7706
P. 185
Perforated Top 7708
Assembly Belt Type Code Number*